
Query: 6992
61 - MERRICK COUNTY PAGE:1 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

15,252,921
9,950,820

70        75

       74
       65

23.60
27.55
196.65

35.61
26.39
17.68

113.62

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

15,309,251 (!: land+NAT=0)(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5964

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 217,898
AVG. Assessed Value: 142,154

64.05 to 78.5595% Median C.I.:
59.81 to 70.6795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
67.94 to 80.3195% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/20/2009 08:15:20
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

DATE OF SALE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

_____Qrtrs_____ _____
N/A 133,63607/01/05 TO 09/30/05 4 93.34 82.3694.86 89.18 9.34 106.37 110.41 119,180
N/A 102,45110/01/05 TO 12/31/05 3 170.13 62.25143.01 111.03 26.33 128.81 196.65 113,746

58.42 to 94.28 182,96801/01/06 TO 03/31/06 9 73.45 50.6879.13 76.81 20.63 103.02 117.62 140,531
N/A 86,25004/01/06 TO 06/30/06 2 96.40 89.6596.40 100.22 7.00 96.19 103.15 86,437
N/A 31,00007/01/06 TO 09/30/06 1 58.26 58.2658.26 58.26 58.26 18,060

66.30 to 85.07 248,30910/01/06 TO 12/31/06 10 78.46 58.3776.18 74.98 9.19 101.59 92.36 186,190
60.03 to 97.38 187,54201/01/07 TO 03/31/07 6 63.54 60.0370.53 65.35 14.52 107.93 97.38 122,553

N/A 258,30304/01/07 TO 06/30/07 4 53.35 44.6557.26 50.02 19.53 114.47 77.68 129,192
N/A 122,55307/01/07 TO 09/30/07 3 82.69 79.4782.43 82.52 2.29 99.90 85.14 101,125

27.55 to 89.96 232,31610/01/07 TO 12/31/07 6 63.95 27.5564.21 52.40 24.64 122.54 89.96 121,745
38.12 to 84.06 240,03301/01/08 TO 03/31/08 11 61.12 33.0664.07 56.32 24.46 113.78 94.21 135,176
39.73 to 78.55 319,75504/01/08 TO 06/30/08 11 55.03 38.1360.51 58.07 26.99 104.20 79.74 185,668

_____Study Years_____ _____
73.05 to 103.15 147,83907/01/05 TO 06/30/06 18 89.79 50.6895.19 84.76 26.76 112.30 196.65 125,312
60.03 to 78.64 222,50307/01/06 TO 06/30/07 21 68.03 44.6570.11 67.03 16.78 104.59 97.38 149,145
55.03 to 77.92 255,45907/01/07 TO 06/30/08 31 68.02 27.5564.61 57.62 23.02 112.13 94.21 147,198

_____Calendar Yrs_____ _____
68.03 to 89.65 196,96801/01/06 TO 12/31/06 22 78.46 50.6878.41 76.56 15.62 102.41 117.62 150,801
57.95 to 81.93 206,31701/01/07 TO 12/31/07 19 64.05 27.5567.62 58.31 21.32 115.96 97.38 120,312

_____ALL_____ _____
64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154
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Query: 6992
61 - MERRICK COUNTY PAGE:2 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

15,252,921
9,950,820

70        75

       74
       65

23.60
27.55
196.65

35.61
26.39
17.68

113.62

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

15,309,251 (!: land+NAT=0)(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5964

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 217,898
AVG. Assessed Value: 142,154

64.05 to 78.5595% Median C.I.:
59.81 to 70.6795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
67.94 to 80.3195% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/20/2009 08:15:20
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

GEO CODE / TOWNSHIP # Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

53.38 to 96.76 223,5502635 10 78.46 39.7376.21 71.07 19.85 107.23 117.62 158,876
N/A 244,0002705 1 66.30 66.3066.30 66.30 66.30 161,775
N/A 151,8692707 4 77.32 69.0081.69 81.44 13.80 100.32 103.15 123,678
N/A 353,0682709 4 77.93 73.4579.82 78.07 6.46 102.24 89.96 275,642
N/A 305,5212711 5 56.87 48.7357.05 54.51 11.57 104.66 71.71 166,551
N/A 138,5002713 4 79.81 60.0378.46 70.67 12.04 111.02 94.21 97,882
N/A 230,9832715 3 76.58 60.8673.83 70.59 10.10 104.60 84.06 163,041

58.26 to 97.38 185,7282921 7 75.96 58.2672.81 67.81 13.25 107.38 97.38 125,937
N/A 409,1632923 3 44.65 38.1254.27 55.06 31.29 98.56 80.03 225,280

59.88 to 196.65 134,0022925 7 82.69 59.88105.43 85.92 42.93 122.71 196.65 115,133
N/A 87,0002927 2 78.97 68.0278.97 79.34 13.87 99.53 89.92 69,030
N/A 206,5002929 1 38.13 38.1338.13 38.13 38.13 78,730
N/A 221,6003007 2 61.36 33.0661.36 37.85 46.12 162.10 89.65 83,877
N/A 405,3463009 3 58.42 43.6261.47 53.94 22.10 113.95 82.36 218,641
N/A 93,6923011 3 94.07 52.6485.71 85.22 20.47 100.57 110.41 79,848
N/A 250,2343217 5 55.03 27.5559.11 48.61 30.56 121.62 94.28 121,630
N/A 154,1033219 4 60.70 57.6764.25 60.93 10.26 105.44 77.92 93,897
N/A 162,5503307 2 85.10 77.8585.10 80.74 8.52 105.40 92.36 131,250

_____ALL_____ _____
64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

AREA (MARKET) Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

64.05 to 80.03 219,7711 50 74.99 33.0675.52 67.56 24.02 111.78 196.65 148,484
57.67 to 78.55 213,2172 20 72.00 27.5570.63 59.25 23.42 119.21 110.41 126,331

_____ALL_____ _____
64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

STATUS: IMPROVED, UNIMPROVED & IOLL Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

64.05 to 78.55 217,8982 70 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154
_____ALL_____ _____

64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154
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Query: 6992
61 - MERRICK COUNTY PAGE:3 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

15,252,921
9,950,820

70        75

       74
       65

23.60
27.55
196.65

35.61
26.39
17.68

113.62

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

15,309,251 (!: land+NAT=0)(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5964

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 217,898
AVG. Assessed Value: 142,154

64.05 to 78.5595% Median C.I.:
59.81 to 70.6795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
67.94 to 80.3195% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/20/2009 08:15:20
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SCHOOL DISTRICT * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

(blank)
40-0002

57.67 to 92.36 156,47640-0082 9 68.03 50.6871.13 69.36 18.40 102.55 94.28 108,531
58.42 to 85.14 241,07961-0004 24 73.75 27.5577.47 58.64 35.72 132.11 196.65 141,372
60.86 to 84.06 152,11361-0049 12 76.37 52.6474.27 72.41 12.99 102.57 94.21 110,149

N/A 305,52163-0001 5 56.87 48.7357.05 54.51 11.57 104.66 71.71 166,551
57.95 to 96.76 210,12763-0030 14 78.46 39.7377.59 72.92 18.31 106.40 117.62 153,218
38.13 to 89.96 293,99572-0075 6 74.79 38.1371.07 72.65 14.54 97.82 89.96 213,582

NonValid School
_____ALL_____ _____

64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ACRES IN SALE Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

58.26 to 89.65 33,245  10.01 TO   30.00 6 82.27 58.2676.77 74.62 11.97 102.88 89.65 24,808
N/A 78,215  30.01 TO   50.00 5 58.37 50.6868.02 64.49 25.74 105.48 110.41 50,442

68.03 to 89.92 162,274  50.01 TO  100.00 30 77.88 33.0681.60 68.76 27.22 118.68 196.65 111,581
49.02 to 78.55 297,264 100.01 TO  180.00 18 60.99 38.1365.37 59.48 22.68 109.91 103.15 176,807
56.87 to 80.03 385,151 180.01 TO  330.00 9 76.12 27.5567.89 65.79 15.07 103.19 82.69 253,389

N/A 488,500 330.01 TO  650.00 2 76.07 73.8676.07 75.67 2.91 100.53 78.28 369,640
_____ALL_____ _____

64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 95% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 91,666DRY-N/A 3 94.21 81.9391.17 87.58 5.47 104.10 97.38 80,285
52.64 to 77.68 109,082GRASS 8 70.35 52.6467.47 67.28 11.39 100.28 77.68 73,395
38.13 to 94.28 297,102GRASS-N/A 9 73.86 27.5565.67 62.44 28.05 105.18 103.15 185,517
62.25 to 84.06 202,467IRRGTD 31 78.64 33.0677.61 65.12 27.05 119.17 196.65 131,856
59.88 to 79.74 271,307IRRGTD-N/A 19 73.05 43.6272.55 65.29 18.52 111.12 117.62 177,135

_____ALL_____ _____
64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154

Exhibit 158 Page 3



Query: 6992
61 - MERRICK COUNTY PAGE:4 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

15,252,921
9,950,820

70        75

       74
       65

23.60
27.55
196.65

35.61
26.39
17.68

113.62

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

15,309,251 (!: land+NAT=0)(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5964

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 217,898
AVG. Assessed Value: 142,154

64.05 to 78.5595% Median C.I.:
59.81 to 70.6795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
67.94 to 80.3195% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/20/2009 08:15:20
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 80% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 110,000DRY 2 89.66 81.9389.66 85.93 8.62 104.34 97.38 94,520
N/A 55,000DRY-N/A 1 94.21 94.2194.21 94.21 94.21 51,815

50.68 to 76.58 147,355GRASS 10 63.63 27.5561.80 51.46 19.46 120.10 77.68 75,826
38.13 to 103.15 296,146GRASS-N/A 7 76.12 38.1373.26 72.29 21.53 101.35 103.15 214,079
62.25 to 81.58 221,746IRRGTD 42 75.69 33.0676.65 64.70 27.00 118.47 196.65 143,463
58.94 to 85.07 264,746IRRGTD-N/A 8 71.23 58.9470.63 67.41 12.74 104.78 85.07 178,461

_____ALL_____ _____
64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 50% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 91,666DRY 3 94.21 81.9391.17 87.58 5.47 104.10 97.38 80,285
50.68 to 77.68 208,622GRASS 17 71.71 27.5566.52 63.63 20.73 104.54 103.15 132,754
62.25 to 80.03 228,313IRRGTD 49 76.16 33.0675.88 65.18 24.68 116.42 196.65 148,803

N/A 244,000IRRGTD-N/A 1 66.30 66.3066.30 66.30 66.30 161,775
_____ALL_____ _____

64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SALE PRICE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
_____Total $_____ _____

N/A 24,103  10000 TO     29999 2 85.10 85.0785.10 85.10 0.04 100.00 85.14 20,512
52.64 to 196.65 45,833  30000 TO     59999 8 77.72 52.6488.73 91.27 33.79 97.22 196.65 41,830
68.02 to 117.62 76,713  60000 TO     99999 9 89.92 50.6894.84 93.72 28.11 101.20 170.13 71,892
58.37 to 103.15 133,497 100000 TO    149999 8 83.00 58.3782.04 81.53 13.79 100.62 103.15 108,839
58.42 to 78.64 200,003 150000 TO    249999 20 72.10 38.1370.14 67.20 17.87 104.38 94.28 134,395
48.73 to 78.28 355,891 250000 TO    499999 19 60.03 33.0661.64 60.83 20.67 101.33 82.69 216,483

N/A 579,412 500000 + 4 58.74 27.5556.19 54.21 35.08 103.67 79.74 314,075
_____ALL_____ _____

64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154
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Query: 6992
61 - MERRICK COUNTY PAGE:5 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

15,252,921
9,950,820

70        75

       74
       65

23.60
27.55
196.65

35.61
26.39
17.68

113.62

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

15,309,251 (!: land+NAT=0)(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5964

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 217,898
AVG. Assessed Value: 142,154

64.05 to 78.5595% Median C.I.:
59.81 to 70.6795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
67.94 to 80.3195% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/20/2009 08:15:20
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ASSESSED VALUE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
_____Total $_____ _____

52.64 to 85.14 36,047  10000 TO     29999 6 71.25 52.6470.60 65.80 17.72 107.29 85.14 23,720
50.68 to 94.21 60,742  30000 TO     59999 7 75.96 50.6875.42 72.73 13.38 103.70 94.21 44,175
38.13 to 110.41 131,766  60000 TO     99999 7 89.92 38.1375.81 62.20 26.74 121.88 110.41 81,965
58.42 to 81.93 198,920 100000 TO    149999 28 71.03 27.5577.56 63.42 33.43 122.30 196.65 126,150
58.94 to 81.58 305,098 150000 TO    249999 13 66.30 44.6568.47 63.76 18.00 107.39 94.28 194,525
56.87 to 80.03 461,446 250000 TO    499999 9 76.12 43.6271.63 68.97 10.65 103.85 82.69 318,273

_____ALL_____ _____
64.05 to 78.55 217,89870 74.91 27.5574.12 65.24 23.60 113.62 196.65 142,154
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AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED - ADJUSTED

SUMMARY OF ADJUSTED PARAMETERS FOR CALCULATION FROM USER FILE

Printed: 04/20/2009 08:15:20

Strata Hdg. Strata Chg.TypeChg.Value Pct.Chg. Priority

Query: 6992 What If ID:    5964

61 - MERRICK COUNTY

Group

Desc: New Whatif for Query ID: 6992

Area (market) 2 IncreaseTotal     5.540  1A
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